of the Charges payable by the Customer to the Supplier during the Call-Off Agreement Period. 
 8.3 The annual aggregate liability under this Call–Off Agreement of either Party for all defaults shall in no event exceed the greater of Redacted or one hundred and twenty five per cent (125%) per cent of the Charges payable by the Customer to the Supplier during the Call-Off Agreement Period. 

9. 	INSURANCE

[bookmark: _Ref311745480]9.1 	Minimum Insurance Period
Six (6) Years following the expiration or earlier termination of this Call-Off Agreement.